TOWNSHIP OF DERRY POLICE DEPARTMENT

An Accredited Law Enforcement Agency

BENEFITS-2020

Starting Salary with Act 120

Act 120 Training Period Salary

Base Salary after completion of probation
Minimum salary after 5 Years

11 Paid Holidays

Uniforms Provided

Annual Uniform Cleaning

Overtime Hours (100 estimated)

Shift Differential (.50 & .75)

Body Armor Every 5 Years

Insurance: Vision, Dental Prescription
Vacation

Personal Days

$50,000
$40,000
$68,805
$81,706
$2,787
$2,000
$600
$3,167
$1,170
$1,200
PPO or Indemnity
15 Days after 1 Year

4 Days

P
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