## TOWNSHIP OF DERRY POLICE DEPARTMENT



An Accredited Law Enforcement Agency

## **BENEFITS-2020**

Starting Salary with Act 120	\$50,000
Act 120 Training Period Salary	\$40,000
Base Salary after completion of probation	\$68,805
Minimum salary after 5 Years	\$81,706
11 Paid Holidays	\$2,787
Uniforms Provided	\$2,000
Annual Uniform Cleaning	\$600
Overtime Hours (100 estimated)	\$3,167
Shift Differential (.50 & .75)	\$1,170
Body Armor Every 5 Years	\$1,200
Insurance: Vision, Dental Prescription	PPO or Indemnity
Vacation	15 Days after 1 Year
Personal Days	4 Days



